50631.0400

Fifty-ninth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

FIRST ENGROSSMENT with Conference Committee Amendments ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1453

Introduced by

Representative Maragos

- 1 A BILL for an Act to create and enact a new subsection to section 54-41-03 of the North Dakota
- 2 Century Code, relating to authorized use of the coat of arms of the state; and to provide for a
- 3 legislative council study.

4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

- 5 **SECTION 1.** A new subsection to section 54-41-03 of the North Dakota Century Code 6 is created and enacted as follows:
- 7 The legislative assembly.
- 8 SECTION 2. NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY EMBLEM -
- 9 **LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY.** The legislative council shall consider studying, during the
- 10 2005-06 interim, the feasibility and desirability of creating an emblem for the sole use of the
- 11 North Dakota legislative assembly, members of the legislative assembly, and the legislative
- 12 council. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations of designs and
- 13 usage, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixtieth
- 14 legislative assembly.